
2018-19 AB19 Allocations 

District College 

Allocation Portion per Formula Factor 

Total Allocation 
by Formula 

Percent Total 
Allocation 

Amount 
Reduced 

Amount 
Reallocated 

TOTAL 
New Allocation 

Non CCPG CA 
Residents 
2016-17 

Formula Factor 1 

Pell Recipients 
2016-17 

Formula Factor 2 

FTEs 
2016-17 

Formula Factor 3 

ALLAN HANCOCK ALLAN HANCOCK $ 171,874.00 $ 48,266.00 $ 36,299.00 $ 256,439.00 0.56% $ 256,439.00 

ANTELOPE VALLEY ANTELOPE VALLEY $ 203,468.00 $ 128,243.00 $ 39,145.00 $ 370,856.00 0.81% $ 370,856.00 

BARSTOW BARSTOW $ 13,902.00 $ 35,816.00 $ 9,547.00 $ 59,265.00 0.13% $ (59,265.00) $ -

BUTTE BUTTE $ 360,177.00 $ 91,421.00 $ 30,129.00 $ 481,727.00 1.05% $ 200,000.00 $ 681,727.00 

CABRILLO CABRILLO $ 352,594.00 $ 50,179.00 $ 36,579.00 $ 439,352.00 0.96% $ 100,000.00 $ 539,352.00 

CERRITOS CERRITOS $ 319,736.00 $ 177,334.00 $ 36,503.00 $ 533,573.00 1.16% $ 100,000.00 $ 633,573.00 

CHABOT-LAS POSITAS CHABOT $ 310,890.00 $ 53,296.00 $ 19,696.00 $ 383,882.00 0.83% $ 383,882.00 

CHABOT-LAS POSITAS LAS POSITAS $ 590,185.00 $ 26,928.00 $ 14,410.00 $ 631,523.00 1.37% $ 631,523.00 

CHAFFEY CHAFFEY $ 489,082.00 $ 140,133.00 $ 35,765.00 $ 664,980.00 1.45% $ 664,980.00 

CITRUS CITRUS $ 405,673.00 $ 79,020.00 $ 25,759.00 $ 510,452.00 1.11% $ 510,452.00 

COAST COASTLINE $ 39,177.00 $ 45,513.00 $ 12,942.00 $ 97,632.00 0.21% $ 50,000.00 $ 147,632.00 

COAST GOLDEN WEST $ 307,098.00 $ 54,582.00 $ 18,793.00 $ 380,473.00 0.83% $ 380,473.00 

COAST ORANGE COAST $ 805,027.00 $ 95,511.00 $ 34,385.00 $ 934,923.00 2.03% $ 934,923.00 

COMPTON COMPTON $ 46,760.00 $ 44,490.00 $ 11,153.00 $ 102,403.00 0.22% $ 102,403.00 

CONTRA COSTA CONTRA COSTA $ 58,134.00 $ 33,739.00 $ 9,271.00 $ 101,144.00 0.22% $ 101,144.00 

CONTRA COSTA DIABLO VALLEY $ 774,696.00 $ 62,283.00 $ 28,534.00 $ 865,513.00 1.88% $ 865,513.00 

CONTRA COSTA LOS MEDANOS $ 296,988.00 $ 49,569.00 $ 14,836.00 $ 361,393.00 0.79% $ 361,393.00 

COPPER MOUNTAIN COPPER MOUNTAIN $ 18,957.00 $ 17,397.00 $ 3,086.00 $ 39,440.00 0.09% $ 39,000.00 $ 78,440.00 

DESERT DESERT $ 136,488.00 $ 79,466.00 $ 18,636.00 $ 234,590.00 0.51% $ (234,590.00) $ -

EL CAMINO EL CAMINO $ 769,641.00 $ 137,775.00 $ 39,134.00 $ 946,550.00 2.06% $ 946,550.00 

FEATHER RIVER FEATHER RIVER $ 37,913.00 $ 6,926.00 $ 3,522.00 $ 48,361.00 0.11% $ 48,361.00 

FOOTHILL-DEANZA DE ANZA $ 1,584,778.00 $ 73,331.00 $ 33,485.00 $ 1,691,594.00 3.68% $ 1,691,594.00 

FOOTHILL-DEANZA FOOTHILL $ 842,940.00 $ 23,202.00 $ 23,196.00 $ 889,338.00 1.93% $ 889,338.00 

GAVILAN GAVILAN $ 178,193.00 $ 28,165.00 $ 11,725.00 $ 218,083.00 0.47% $ 218,083.00 

GLENDALE GLENDALE $ 477,708.00 $ 103,937.00 $ 33,921.00 $ 615,566.00 1.34% $ 50,000.00 $ 665,566.00 
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2018-19  AB19  Allocations 

Allocation  Portion  per  Formula  Factor 

Non  CCPG  CA   Total  Allocation  Percent  Total   Amount  Amount   TOTAL  
District College Pell  Recipients  FTEs  

Residents  by  Formula  Allocation Reduced  Reallocated  New  Allocation  2016-17 2016-17 
2016-17 

Formula  Factor  2 Formula  Factor  3 
Formula Factor 1 

GROSSMONT-CUYAMACA CUYAMACA $ 116,268.00 $ 54,137.00 $ 13,834.00 $ 184,239.00 0.40% $ 184,239.00 

GROSSMONT-CUYAMACA GROSSMONT $ 437,267.00 $ 91,405.00 $ 27,824.00 $ 556,496.00 1.21% $ 556,496.00 

HARTNELL HARTNELL $ 146,598.00 $ 47,953.00 $ 16,032.00 $ 210,583.00 0.46% $ 210,583.00 

IMPERIAL IMPERIAL VALLEY $ 135,224.00 $ 82,401.00 $ 14,961.00 $ 232,586.00 0.51% $ (232,586.00) $ -

KERN BAKERSFIELD $ 391,771.00 $ 154,792.00 $ 34,272.00 $ 580,835.00 1.26% $ 580,835.00 

KERN CERRO COSO $ 49,287.00 $ 17,595.00 $ 6,504.00 $ 73,386.00 0.16% $ 73,386.00 

KERN PORTERVILLE $ 40,441.00 $ 37,894.00 $ 6,652.00 $ 84,987.00 0.18% $ 84,987.00 

LAKE TAHOE LAKE TAHOE $ 34,122.00 $ 8,542.00 $ 3,784.00 $ 46,448.00 0.10% $ 46,448.00 

LASSEN LASSEN $ 32,858.00 $ 5,706.00 $ 3,484.00 $ 42,048.00 0.09% $ 42,048.00 

LONG BEACH LONG BEACH CITY $ 644,527.00 $ 157,893.00 $ 46,004.00 $ 848,424.00 1.84% $ 848,424.00 

LOS ANGELES EAST L.A. $ 789,862.00 $ 180,072.00 $ 58,264.00 $ 1,028,198.00 2.24% $ 1,028,198.00 

LOS ANGELES L.A. CITY $ 88,465.00 $ 96,286.00 $ 26,957.00 $ 211,708.00 0.46% $ 211,708.00 

LOS ANGELES L.A. HARBOR $ 133,961.00 $ 47,821.00 $ 14,506.00 $ 196,288.00 0.43% $ 196,288.00 

LOS ANGELES L.A. MISSION $ 89,728.00 $ 54,764.00 $ 15,792.00 $ 160,284.00 0.35% $ 160,284.00 

LOS ANGELES L.A. PIERCE $ 411,992.00 $ 117,508.00 $ 34,122.00 $ 563,622.00 1.23% $ 563,622.00 

LOS ANGELES L.A. TRADE-TECH $ 99,839.00 $ 93,779.00 $ 27,812.00 $ 221,430.00 0.48% $ 221,430.00 

LOS ANGELES L.A. VALLEY $ 211,051.00 $ 112,314.00 $ 28,437.00 $ 351,802.00 0.76% $ 351,802.00 

LOS ANGELES SOUTHWEST L.A. $ 25,276.00 $ 51,795.00 $ 11,736.00 $ 88,807.00 0.19% $ 88,807.00 

LOS ANGELES WEST L.A. $ 139,016.00 $ 50,839.00 $ 18,092.00 $ 207,947.00 0.45% $ 207,947.00 

LOS RIOS AMERICAN RIVER $ 369,023.00 $ 145,805.00 $ 46,699.00 $ 561,527.00 1.22% $ 561,527.00 

LOS RIOS COSUMNES RIVER $ 271,712.00 $ 68,582.00 $ 21,374.00 $ 361,668.00 0.79% $ 361,668.00 

LOS RIOS FOLSOM LAKE $ 361,441.00 $ 31,232.00 $ 13,096.00 $ 405,769.00 0.88% $ 50,000.00 $ 455,769.00 

LOS RIOS SACRAMENTO CITY $ 243,909.00 $ 105,141.00 $ 33,730.00 $ 382,780.00 0.83% $ 382,780.00 

MARIN MARIN $ 141,543.00 $ 14,379.00 $ 8,127.00 $ 164,049.00 0.36% $ 164,049.00 

11/14/2018 



                                                                                                                       

                                                                                                                         

                                                                                                                   

                                                                                                                     

                                                                                                         

                                                                                                                                       

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                                   

                                                                                                               

                                                                                                                         

                                                                                                                                                             

                                                                                                                                

                                                                                                         

                                                                                                                                

                                                                                                                     

                                                                                                                           

                                                                                                                                

                                                                                                               

                                                                                                         

                                                                                                                          

                                                                                                                                   

                                                                                                                

                                                                                                                       

                                                                                                                 

2018-19  AB19  Allocations 

Allocation  Portion  per  Formula  Factor 

Non  CCPG  CA   Total  Allocation  Percent  Total   Amount  Amount   TOTAL  
District College Pell  Recipients  FTEs  

Residents  by  Formula  Allocation Reduced  Reallocated  New  Allocation  2016-17 2016-17 
2016-17 

Formula  Factor  2 Formula  Factor  3 
Formula  Factor  1 

MENDOCINO-LAKE MENDOCINO $ 26,539.00 $ 22,394.00 $ 6,690.00 $ 55,623.00 0.12% $ 55,623.00 

MERCED MERCED $ 204,732.00 $ 82,417.00 $ 20,845.00 $ 307,994.00 0.67% $ 307,994.00 

MIRA COSTA MIRA COSTA $ 520,677.00 $ 75,475.00 $ 24,189.00 $ 620,341.00 1.35% $ 620,341.00 

MONTEREY MONTEREY $ 184,512.00 $ 28,017.00 $ 14,618.00 $ 227,147.00 0.49% $ 227,147.00 

MT. SAN ANTONIO MT. SAN ANTONIO $ 682,441.00 $ 188,366.00 $ 67,704.00 $ 938,511.00 2.04% $ 938,511.00 

MT. SAN JACINTO MT. SAN JACINTO $ 341,220.00 $ 108,010.00 $ 27,110.00 $ 476,340.00 1.04% $ (476,340.00) $ -

NAPA VALLEY NAPA VALLEY $ 222,425.00 $ 23,993.00 $ 11,583.00 $ 258,001.00 0.56% $ 258,001.00 

NORTH ORANGE CYPRESS $ 346,275.00 $ 84,116.00 $ 26,834.00 $ 457,225.00 0.99% $ 457,225.00 

NORTH ORANGE FULLERTON $ 593,976.00 $ 107,895.00 $ 43,573.00 $ 745,444.00 1.62% $ 745,444.00 

OHLONE OHLONE $ 371,551.00 $ 26,648.00 $ 17,986.00 $ 416,185.00 0.90% $ 416,185.00 

PALO VERDE PALO VERDE $ 59,398.00 $ 4,353.00 $ 4,573.00 $ 68,324.00 0.15% $ (68,324.00) $ -

PALOMAR PALOMAR $ 711,507.00 $ 76,926.00 $ 39,767.00 $ 828,200.00 1.80% $ 219,210.00 $ 1,047,410.00 

PASADENA PASADENA CITY $ 947,834.00 $ 156,738.00 $ 52,360.00 $ 1,156,932.00 2.52% $ 1,156,932.00 

PERALTA ALAMEDA $ 39,177.00 $ 24,125.00 $ 6,498.00 $ 69,800.00 0.15% $ 69,800.00 

PERALTA BERKELEY CITY $ 104,894.00 $ 25,131.00 $ 7,163.00 $ 137,188.00 0.30% $ 137,188.00 

PERALTA LANEY $ 56,870.00 $ 50,575.00 $ 12,997.00 $ 120,442.00 0.26% $ 120,442.00 

PERALTA MERRITT $ 59,398.00 $ 26,780.00 $ 7,760.00 $ 93,938.00 0.20% $ 93,938.00 

RANCHO SANTIAGO SANTA ANA $ 433,476.00 $ 62,976.00 $ 41,706.00 $ 538,158.00 1.17% $ 538,158.00 

RANCHO SANTIAGO SANTIAGO CANYON $ 540,897.00 $ 25,873.00 $ 18,357.00 $ 585,127.00 1.27% $ 585,127.00 

REDWOODS REDWOODS $ 74,563.00 $ 35,256.00 $ 8,772.00 $ 118,591.00 0.26% $ 118,591.00 

RIO HONDO RIO HONDO $ 141,543.00 $ 85,814.00 $ 25,362.00 $ 252,719.00 0.55% $ 75,000.00 $ 327,719.00 

RIVERSIDE MORENO VALLEY $ 160,500.00 $ 51,927.00 $ 14,261.00 $ 226,688.00 0.49% $ 226,688.00 

RIVERSIDE NORCO $ 217,370.00 $ 45,925.00 $ 15,276.00 $ 278,571.00 0.61% $ 278,571.00 

RIVERSIDE RIVERSIDE $ 409,464.00 $ 133,636.00 $ 35,187.00 $ 578,287.00 1.26% $ 578,287.00 
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2018-19  AB19  Allocations 

Allocation  Portion  per  Formula  Factor 

Non  CCPG  CA   Total  Allocation  Percent  Total   Amount  Amount   TOTAL  
District College Pell  Recipients  FTEs  

Residents  by  Formula  Allocation Reduced  Reallocated  New  Allocation  2016-17 2016-17 
2016-17 

Formula  Factor  2 Formula  Factor  3 
Formula  Factor  1 

SAN BERNARDINO CRAFTON HILLS $ 202,205.00 $ 18,931.00 $ 8,999.00 $ 230,135.00 0.50% $ (230,135.00) $ -

SAN BERNARDINO SAN BERNARDINO $ 152,917.00 $ 82,088.00 $ 22,112.00 $ 257,117.00 0.56% $ (257,117.00) $ -

SAN DIEGO SAN DIEGO CITY $ 109,949.00 $ 98,990.00 $ 33,275.00 $ 242,214.00 0.53% $ 242,214.00 

SAN DIEGO SAN DIEGO MESA $ 406,937.00 $ 86,441.00 $ 39,827.00 $ 533,205.00 1.16% $ 533,205.00 

SAN DIEGO SAN DIEGO MIRAMAR $ 307,098.00 $ 52,603.00 $ 21,895.00 $ 381,596.00 0.83% $ 381,596.00 

SAN FRANCISCO SAN FRANCISCO CITY $ 296,988.00 $ 74,799.00 $ 44,793.00 $ 416,580.00 0.91% $ 416,580.00 

SAN JOAQUIN DELTA SAN JOAQUIN DELTA $ 448,641.00 $ 109,643.00 $ 29,496.00 $ 587,780.00 1.28% $ 587,780.00 

SAN JOSE-EVERGREEN EVERGREEN VALLEY $ 178,193.00 $ 48,019.00 $ 13,650.00 $ 239,862.00 0.52% $ 50,000.00 $ 289,862.00 

SAN JOSE-EVERGREEN SAN JOSE CITY $ 112,476.00 $ 30,457.00 $ 11,128.00 $ 154,061.00 0.33% $ 154,061.00 

SAN LUIS OBISPO CUESTA $ 381,661.00 $ 39,230.00 $ 15,560.00 $ 436,451.00 0.95% $ 436,451.00 

SAN MATEO CANADA $ 79,618.00 $ 14,297.00 $ 8,018.00 $ 101,933.00 0.22% $ 101,933.00 

SAN MATEO SAN MATEO $ 270,449.00 $ 20,167.00 $ 12,767.00 $ 303,383.00 0.66% $ 105,000.00 $ 408,383.00 

SAN MATEO SKYLINE $ 204,732.00 $ 29,600.00 $ 15,027.00 $ 249,359.00 0.54% $ 249,359.00 

SANTA BARBARA SANTA BARBARA CITY $ 487,819.00 $ 69,077.00 $ 27,022.00 $ 583,918.00 1.27% $ 583,918.00 

SANTA CLARITA CANYONS $ 784,807.00 $ 77,734.00 $ 35,893.00 $ 898,434.00 1.95% $ 100,000.00 $ 998,434.00 

SANTA MONICA SANTA MONICA $ 858,106.00 $ 132,514.00 $ 50,225.00 $ 1,040,845.00 2.26% $ 1,040,845.00 

SEQUOIAS SEQUOIAS $ 298,252.00 $ 94,554.00 $ 21,173.00 $ 413,979.00 0.90% $ 413,979.00 

SHASTA-TEHAMA-TRINITY SHASTA $ 102,366.00 $ 62,613.00 $ 15,766.00 $ 180,745.00 0.39% $ 180,745.00 

SIERRA SIERRA $ 837,885.00 $ 96,830.00 $ 27,594.00 $ 962,309.00 2.09% $ 200,000.00 $ 1,162,309.00 

SISKIYOUS SISKIYOUS $ 200,941.00 $ 13,637.00 $ 5,459.00 $ 220,037.00 0.48% $ 150,000.00 $ 370,037.00 

SOLANO SOLANO $ 265,394.00 $ 36,674.00 $ 14,155.00 $ 316,223.00 0.69% $ 316,223.00 

SONOMA SANTA ROSA $ 559,854.00 $ 59,859.00 $ 36,217.00 $ 655,930.00 1.43% $ 655,930.00 

SOUTH ORANGE IRVINE VALLEY $ 726,673.00 $ 46,057.00 $ 22,912.00 $ 795,642.00 1.73% $ 795,642.00 

SOUTH ORANGE SADDLEBACK $ 1,013,551.00 $ 54,186.00 $ 36,820.00 $ 1,104,557.00 2.40% $ 1,104,557.00 

11/14/2018 



                                                                                                           

                                                                                     

                                                                                                                          

                                                                                                                   

                                                                                                             

                                                                                                                            

                                                                                                                                   

                                                                                                                                         

                                                                                                                             

                                                                                                                        

                                                                                                                                                                

  

                                                                                                

                                                                                                 

                                                                                                                                        

                                                                                                                    

                                                                                                                                                

                                                                                                                                    

                                                     

2018-19  AB19  Allocations 

Allocation  Portion  per  Formula  Factor 

Non  CCPG  CA   Total  Allocation  Percent  Total   Amount  Amount   TOTAL  
District College Pell  Recipients  FTEs  

Residents  by  Formula  Allocation Reduced  Reallocated  New  Allocation  2016-17 2016-17 
2016-17 

Formula  Factor  2 Formula  Factor  3 
Formula  Factor  1 

SOUTHWESTERN SOUTHWESTERN $ 454,960.00 $ 111,902.00 $ 34,656.00 $ 601,518.00 1.31% $ 601,518.00 

STATE  CENTER  CLOVIS $  350,067.00   $  20,843.00  $  9,615.00 $  380,525.00 0.83% $  380,525.00 

STATE CENTER FRESNO CITY $ 309,626.00 $ 162,262.00 $ 35,277.00 $ 507,165.00 1.10% $ 100,000.00 $ 607,165.00 

STATE CENTER REEDLEY $ 131,433.00 $ 74,403.00 $ 14,750.00 $ 220,586.00 0.48% $ 220,586.00 

VENTURA MOORPARK $ 1,110,861.00 $ 50,014.00 $ 23,904.00 $ 1,184,779.00 2.58% $ 1,184,779.00 

VENTURA OXNARD $  60,661.00 $  44,837.00 $  10,826.00 $  116,324.00 0.25% $ 200,000.00 
 

$   316,324.00 

VENTURA 

   

VENTURA 

  
$ 395,563.00 $ 59,793.00 

 
$  20,727.00 $ 476,083.00 1.03% $  50,000.00 $ 526,083.00 

VICTOR VALLEY VICTOR VALLEY $ 183,248.00 $ 118,564.00 $ 20,681.00 $ 322,493.00 0.70% $ (322,493.00) $ -

WEST HILLS COALINGA $ 16,429.00 $ 18,782.00 $ 4,574.00 $ 39,785.00 0.09% $ 39,785.00 

WEST HILLS LEMOORE $ 117,531.00 $ 34,332.00 $ 7,432.00 $ 159,295.00 0.35% $ 159,295.00 

WEST KERN TAFT $ 58,134.00 
 

$ 22,080.00 $ 5,764.00 
 

$ 85,978.00 0.19% $ (85,978.00) $ -

WEST  VALLEY-MISSION MISSION  $  109,949.00 $  27,505.00  $  13,363.00 $  150,817.00 0.33% $  150,817.00 

WEST VALLEY-MISSION WEST VALLEY  $ 425,893.00  
 

$  19,244.00  $  14,608.00  $ 459,745.00 1.00% $ 459,745.00 

YOSEMITE COLUMBIA $ 64,453.00 $ 14,874.00 $ 4,017.00 $ 83,344.00 0.18% $ 103,618.00 $ 186,962.00 

YOSEMITE MODESTO $ 356,386.00 $ 130,420.00 $ 29,660.00 $ 516,466.00 1.12% $ 516,466.00 

YUBA WOODLAND $ 34,122.00 $ 21,866.00 $ 5,698.00 $ 61,686.00 0.13% $ 15,000.00 $ 76,686.00 

YUBA YUBA   $  84,673.00  $ 50,756.00  $  10,948.00  $  146,377.00 0.32% $  10,000.00 $  156,377.00 
$  36,000,000.00  $  7,500,000.00 $  2,500,000.00 $  46,000,000.00 100.00% $  (1,966,828.00) $  1 ,966,828.00 $  46,000,000.00 

11/14/2018 
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